Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  PATENT	SONLY	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Paul A. Wender; Blaise Lippa; Cheol-Min Park;	Name: _see below	
Kevin W. Hinkle	11dinoi	
	<b>-</b>	
	The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Junior University	
Assignment Merger	900 Welch Road	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 900 Welch Road	
	Suite 350	
Other		
	City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304	
3/4-18/03 Execution Date:	Additional accordance to the additional and the second sec	
·	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/366,776	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	l sched? ☐ Yes 🕡 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	homest a branch at the control of th	
Name: David A. Lowin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
	Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: P.O. Box 620535	of Deposit about it in the second	
Street Address	501862	
City: Woodside State: CA Zip: 94062-0535		
City: Woodand State: 5.1 Zip: 51652 5665		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
\\ \	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
David A. Lowin, Reg. No. 29,326	July 10, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	✓ Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 🚾	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, We, Paul A. WENDER; Blaise LIPPA; Cheol-Min PARK; and Kevin W. HINKLE, having

the addresses indicated below, have invented certain subject matter entitled "BRYOSTATIN ANALOGUES,

SYNTHETIC METHODS AND USES" (the "Invention") for which We have executed Attorney Docket No.

7151P1, filed February 14, 2003, for Letters Patent of the United States of America, claiming priority of co-

pending provisional application U.S. Serial No. 60/357,177 filed February 15, 2002;

AND WHEREAS, THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY, having an

address at 900 Welch Road, Suite 350, Palo Alto, CA 94304 ("STANFORD") desires to perfect its right to

the Invention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States of America and all

countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged. We acknowledge STANFORD's interest in the Invention and hereby assign

to STANFORD for the United States of America and for all countries foreign thereto, all our rights, title and

interest, including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in the

Invention, as described and claimed in application Attorney Docket No. 7151P1, or in any provisional

(including Serial No. 60/357,177), continuation, division, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof and any

legal equivalent thereof in a country foreign to the United States of America; the Invention, application and

Letters Patent to be owned by STANFORD, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end

of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted.

ASSIGNMENT
Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 013794 FRAME: 0186

This assignment is effective as of the earlier of: (a) the date of my signature hereto, or (b) the filing date accorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office to application Attorney Docket No. 7151P1 as indicated in the Filing Receipt for said application (and to the extent applicable, the priority date of co-pending provisional application U.S. Serial No. 60/357,177, filed February 15, 2002).

I have read and understand this Assignment document for application Attorney Docket No. 7151P1 and agree hereto, as indicated by my signature as set forth below.

NAME OF INVE	entor: Pau	I A. WENDER
Residence:	930 Siskiyou Dríve, Menlo Park, CA 94025	
Signature:	Fauld Worden	Date: 03/06/03

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

This assignment is effective as of the earlier of: (a) the date of my signature hereto, or (b) the filing date accorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office to application Attorney Docket No. 7151P1 as indicated in the Filing Receipt for said application (and to the extent applicable, the priority date of co-pending provisional application U.S. Serial No. 60/357,177, filed February 15, 2002).

I have read and understand this Assignment document for application Attorney Docket No. 7151P1 and agree hereto, as indicated by my signature as set forth below.

Name of Inventor:	Blaise LIPPA	
Residence: 213 Long Wharf Drive, Stonington, CT 06355		
Signature:	Date: 3-4-2003	

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

This assignment is effective as of the earlier of: (a) the date of my signature hereto, or (b) the filing date accorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office to application Attorney Docket No. 7151P1 as indicated in the Filing Receipt for sald application (and to the extent applicable, the priority date of co-pending provisional application U.S. Serial No. 60/357,177, filed February 15, 2002).

I have read and understand this Assignment document for application Attorney Docket No. 7151P1 and agree hereto, as indicated by my signature as set forth below.

NAME OF INVE	NTOR: Cheol-M	in PARK		
Residence:	1407 Almaden Lane, Gurnee, IL 60031			•
Signature:	Chech-	Date:	3/4/03	

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

ASSIGNMENT Page 4 of 5

This assignment is effective as of the earlier of: (a) the date of my signature hereto, or (b) the filing date accorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office to application Attorney Docket No. 7151P1 as indicated in the Filing Receipt for said application (and to the extent applicable, the priority date of co-pending provisional application U.S. Serial No. 60/357,177, filed February 15, 2002).

I have read and understand this Assignment document for application Attorney Docket No. 7151P1 and agree hereto, as indicated by my signature as set forth below.

NAME OF INVE	NTOR: Kevin W. H	IINKLE
Residence:	813 Old Mill Road, Chapel Hill, NC 27514	<del>_</del>
Signature:	Their W Will	Date: 03/18/2003

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

ASSIGNMENT Page 5 of 5

**RECORDED: 07/11/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013794 FRAME: 0190